

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Monroe, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson and Mason

WAIVING THE USE FEE AND FIFTY CENTS PER TICKET ENTRANCE GATE FEE CHARGED FOR USE OF THE WARREN COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS FOR THE WARREN COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY'S PLANNED EVENT ON AUGUST 10, 2013

WHEREAS, the Warren County Historical Society has requested to use the Warren County Fairgrounds for the Rural Heritage Festival and Youth Fair on August 10, 2013 and also requested that Warren County waive the use fee of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150) per day and the Fifty Cents (\$.50) ticket entrance gate fee for said event, and the Public Works Committee has discussed and subsequently recommended waiving the aforementioned fees, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes Warren County to waive the use fee of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150) per day and the Fifty Cents (\$.50) ticket entrance gate fee for the Warren County Historical Society's Rural Heritage Festival and Youth Fair planned for August 10, 2013, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any documents necessary to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.